

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 162 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19337 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19338 OF 2016

(Application for permission to appear and argue in person)

Manohar Lal Sharma

.....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 17.11.2016 by Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Petitioner-in-person praying therein to:-

(a) For quashing clause 2 VI and VII of the impugned notification dated 8.11.2016 being illegal, unconstitutional and ultra vires to the Section 26 of Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934, etc.”

Thereafter, the instant Writ Petition was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Post along with W.P. (C) No. 906 of 2016 and connected matters.”

It is submitted that Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Petitioner-in-person has been informed telephonically about the date of listing in the instant matter.

The Writ Petition alongwith Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 24th day of November, 2016.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar

vs/-